
CHESAPEAKE BAY PROGRAM  

WATER QUALITY GOAL IMPLEMENTATION TEAM 

November 16, 2009 Conference Call 

 

SUMMARY OF DECISIONS, ACTIONS, AND ISSUES 

 
MINUTES 

Announcements – Bob Koroncai 
 Next WQGIT face-to-face meeting will be held March 9th and 10th  

 TMDL public meetings ongoing 
o State participation welcome 
o Additional VA meeting will be in Hampton Roads on December 15th 

o Tom Damm scheduling meetings with other groups.  Will notify states 
ACTION : EPA will notify state of any targeted TMDL meetings scheduled in their state. 

 
Update on the Chesapeake Bay Executive Order – Jim Edward 
 See also document Executive Order 13508 Draft Strategy for Protecting and Restoring the 

Chesapeake Bay. 
 EPA hasn’t decided on scale of new rulemaking; likely to consider states on individual basis  

 “Consequences” letter will be incorporated into strategy but will not be out for formal 
comments 

ACTION : Provide comments on EPA “consequences” letter ASAP.  

 EPA’s FY 2010 budget increased from 35 to 50 million dollars; increase will be passed on to 
states through grants; also working for contractual support for state development of Watershed 

Implementation Plans 
 
WQGIT Workgroup Comments on Executive 203 Strategy Report – Dave Hansen 

 Solicited comments from workgroups to be compiled as formal WQGIT comments  
 GIT members should coordinate with workgroup members 

http://www.chesapeakebay.net/channel_files/13529/attachment_a2-_eo_federal_strategy.pdf
http://www.chesapeakebay.net/channel_files/13529/attachment_a1-_chesapeake_bay_executive_order_draft_strategy.pdf
http://www.chesapeakebay.net/channel_files/13529/attachment_a1-_chesapeake_bay_executive_order_draft_strategy.pdf


    PARTICIPANTS 

Katherine Antos, Coordinator EPA/CBP  antos.katherine@epa.gov 

Rich Batiuk   EPA/CBP  batiuk.richard@epa.gov  
Karl Blankenship  Bay Journal  bayjournal@earthlink.net  

Monir Chowdhury  DDOE   monir.chowdhury@dc.gov  
Dinorah Dalmasy  MDE   ddalmasy@mde.state.md.us  
Olivia Devereux  ICPRB   odevereux@icprb.org  

Jim Edward   EPA/CBPO   edward.james@epa.gov 
Rich Eskin   MDE   reskin@mde.state.md.us  

Ted Graham   MWCOG  tgraham@mwcog.org 
Norm Goulet   NVRC   ngoulet@novaregion.org 
Steve Hann   HRMM&L  shann@hrmml.com  

Rebecca Hanmer  Retired/FWG  rwhanmer@yahoo.com  
Dave Hansen, Chair  U. of Delaware djhansen@udel.edu 

Carlton Haywood  ICPRB   chaywood@icprb.org  
Dave Heicher   SRBC   dheicher@srbc.net  
Teresa Koon   WV DEP  teresa.m.koon@wv.gov  

Bob Koroncai, Chair  EPA R3  Koroncai.robert@epa.gov 
Sara Lane   MD DNR  slane@dnr.state.md.us  

Lewis Linker   EPA/CBP  linker.lewis@epa.gov  
Bruce Michael   MD DNR  bmichael@dnr.state.md.us  
Dave Montali   WV DEP  david.a.montali@wv.gov 

Russ Perkinson  VA DCR  russ.perkinson@dcr.virginia.gov  
Jim Pletl   HRSD   jpletl@hrsd.dst.va.us  

Alan Pollock   VA DEQ  aepollock@deq.virginia.gov  
John Schneider  DE DNREC  john.schneider@state.de.us  
Mohsin Siddique  DC WASA  mohsin_siddique@dcwasa.com 

Randy Sovic   WV DEP  randolph.m.sovic@wv.gov  
Rachel Streusand  CRC/CBP  rstreusa@chesapeakebay.net  

Jeff Sweeney   UMCES/CBP  jsweeney@chesapeakebay.net  
Bob Yowell   PA DEP  ryowell@state.pa.us  
Sean Zhang   Carroll Engineering seanxzhang@yahoo.com  
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